
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:53
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
STOPPAGE OF TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN INDIA PAKISTAN 
ASHOK KUMAR PATEL;RAMPAL SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to discontinue the Samjhauta Express train plying between India and Pakistan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefore; and 

(c) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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